CITY OF NEW PRAGUE RESOLUTION #25-03-17-01

CITY CENTER GRADING PROJECT – PHASE 1 ACCEPTING BIDS

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Invitation to Bid for the construction of the City Center Grading Project – Phase 1, bids were opened, and tabulated according to law, and the following bids were received in response to the Invitation to Bid:

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Holtmeier Construction, Inc.	\$ 64,656.50
Mankato, MN	
KA Witt Construction, Inc.	\$86,000.00
New Prague, MN	
Deutsch Construction, Inc.	\$93,630.00
New Prague, MN	
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 124,000.00

AND WHEREAS, it appears that Holtmeier Construction, Inc., of Mankato, Minnesota, is the lowest responsible bidder,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF NEW PRAGUE, MINNESOTA:

1. The mayor and administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with Holtmeier Construction, Inc., of Mankato, Minnesota, in the name of the City of New Prague, Minnesota, for the construction of the City Center Grading Project – Phase 1 in the amount of \$64,656.50, according to the plans and specification therefore approved by the city council and on file in the office of the City Administrator.

City Council Proceedings

State of Minnesota Counties of Scott & Le Sueur City of New Prague

9	
Ĭ	

Adopted by the council this 17th da	ay of March, 2025.	
	Duane J. Jirik Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Joshua M. Tetzlaff City Administrator		